505306545 01/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5353325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	05/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16262675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 965 8005

Email: us-ip@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010P00166US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. HSIA
SIGNATURE:	/David C Hsia/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010P00166US01_Assignment_Name_Change-KPENV_to_KPNV#page1.tif source=2010P00166US01_Assignment_Name_Change-KPENV_to_KPNV#page2.tif

PATENT 505306545 REEL: 048205 FRAME: 0246

503395372 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	05/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13635483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 465 FAIRCHILD DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010P00166WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL V. LEITERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel V Leiterman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=KPENV_to_KPNV_Certificate_of_Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 503395372 REEL: 0**3620**5 FRAME: 0**24**



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Public Limited liability Company, having its seat at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands, and registered under number 17001910 in the Trade Register at Eindhoven, changed its name into **KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.** as of the fifteenth of May two thousand thirteen.



RECORDED: 07/36/2019

By me: Mrs. mr. JACOBA MARTHA JOANNA MARIA ERDKAMP, Civil-Law Notary, practicing at Veidhoven (The Netherlands) on the sixth of June two thousand thirteen (06-06-2013).

PATENT REEL: 0**3**6**20**5 FRAME: 0**2**48